exchange of common membership interests  $ 0.92
Pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock as of June 30, 2007—applicable to
exchange of preferred membership interest  $ 0.56
Pro forma as adjusted increase per share attributable to the offering  $ 3.62

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering   $ 5.10

Pro forma as adjusted dilution per share to new investors   $ 11.90

   If the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 will increase to
approximately $5.51 per share, representing an increase to existing stockholders of approximately $4.03 per share, and there will be an immediate dilution of
approximately $11.49 per share to new investors.

   The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2007 on a pro forma as adjusted basis, the total number of shares of our common stock purchased from us
and the total consideration and average price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors:

Total shares

Total consideration

Average price
per share

Number

%

Amount

%

Existing stockholders  11,029,412 73.4% $ 50,013,000 42.4% $ 4.53
New investors  4,000,000 26.6% $ 68,000,000 57.6% $ 17.00
 Total  15,029,412 100.0% $ 118,013,000 100.0% $ 7.85

   If the underwriters exercise their overallotment option in full, the following will occur:

• the percentage of shares of our common stock held by existing stockholders will decrease to approximately 70.6% of the total number of shares of
our common stock outstanding after this offering; and

• the number of shares of our common stock held by new public investors will increase to 4,600,000, or approximately 29.4% of the total number of
shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering.

   The tables and calculations above are based on 11,029,412 shares outstanding as of June 30, 2007 on a pro forma basis and exclude 1,502,941 shares of our

[…]

nonrecurring charges resulting directly from the merger of Monosol Rx LLC into MonoSol Rx, Inc. and this offering have been disclosed in the notes to our
unaudited pro forma statements of operations but have not been reflected in the determination of the related pro forma net loss. Such unaudited pro forma
financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what our financial position or results of operations would
have been had this offering or other transactions described in this prospectus been consummated, nor are they necessarily indicative of what our financial position
or results of operations will be in future periods. The unaudited pro forma financial statements, and the accompanying notes, should be read in conjunction with
"Selected Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and the audited and unaudited financial
statements and related notes of Monosol Rx LLC, included elsewhere in this prospectus.

33

As of June 30, 2007

Actual

Corporate
Formation

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma,
as Adjusted

(in thousands)

Balance Sheet Data:
Assets:
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 7,781 — $ 7,781 $ 60,617(1)$ 68,398
Trade receivables   1,392 —  1,392  —  1,392
Other receivables   36 —  36  —  36
Inventories   800 —  800  —  800
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   269 —  269  —  269

 Total current assets   10,278 —  10,278  60,617  70,895
Property and equipment, net   9,796 —  9,796  —  9,796
Other assets   1 —  1  —  1
Deferred offering costs   1,092 —  1,092  (1,092)  —
Intangible assets, net   1,546 —  1,546  —  1,546

  $ 22,713 — $ 22,713 $ 59,525 $ 82,238

Liabilities and Members Equity/Stockholders' Equity:
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 2,364 — $ 2,364  (815) $ 1,549
Accrued expenses   872   872  —  872
Deferred revenue   867 —  867  —  867

 Total current liabilities   4,103 —  4,103  (815)  3,288

Deferred revenue   689 —  689  —  689
Asset retirement obligations   75 —  75  —  75

Total non-current liabilities   764 —  764  —  764

Members' equity/stockholders' equity:
Preferred A interests, no par value, 100,000,000 units authorized; 16,886,750 issued
and outstanding   16,887 (16,887)(2)  —  —  —
Preferred A-1 interests, no par value, 100,000,000 units authorized; 21,526,850
issued and outstanding   21,883 (21,883)(2)  —  —  —
Common interests, no par value, 500,000,000 units authorized; 118,785,104 issued
and outstanding   11,243 (11,243)(2)  —  —  —
Common stock, par value $.01 per share, 100,000,000 shares authorized, no shares
issued and outstanding, actual; shares issued and outstanding, pro-forma;
11,029,412 issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted 15,029,412   — 110(2)  110  40(1) 150

Additional paid-in capital   — 81,013
(2)
(3)  81,013  60,300(1) 141,313

Accumulated deficit   (32,167) (31,110)(3)  (63,277)  —  (63,277)

Total Members' equity   17,846 —  17,846  60,340  78,186

  $ 22,713 — $ 22,713 $ 59,525 $ 82,238

(1) Represents an increase from the receipt of the estimated net proceeds of this offering of $60.3 million, plus an adjustment for expenses paid prior to this offering.
(2) Reflects the exchange of Monosol Rx LLC membership interests (common and preferred) for shares of MonoSol Rx, Inc. common stock.
(3) Reflects $31,110 of compensation expense incurred in connection with the stock appreciation rights derived from the Monosol Rx LLC Amended and Restated Performance Unit Appreciation Plan that

will be recorded at the time of the merger of Monosol Rx LLC into MonoSol Rx, Inc. which will be contemporaneous with the offering. This compensation expense represents the estimated fair value